You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2098 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 31st March - 1st April 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con |Lab | “® | Remain [Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands / f \ ot 1 Seotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2098 |692]648]|117| 808 | 864 | 1015) 1083 | 231 | 883 | 499 1485|1196 | 902 | 252 701 453 512 180

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
14-15 31 Mar-
Mar 1 Apr
Do you think Theresa May should remain as
Prime Minister and leader of the Conservative
Party, or stand down and let someone else take
over?
Should remain Prime Minister and C°”Ser|‘ézt('j‘§ 33 31 |44 27 34| 33 33|28 34 |20 27 35 39| 31 31| 24 36 30 30 28
Should stand down and let someone else take over 45 48 46 51 44 44 53 54 42 48 49 48 46| 50 45 50 44 45 53 53
Don't know 22 21 10 23 22 23 14 18 24 32 24 17 15| 19 24 26 20 24 18 19
If Theresa May were to stand down and
someone else was appointed Conservative
leader and Prime Minister, do you think it would
or would not help resolve the issue of Brexit?
Would probably help resolve the issue of Brexit 15 21 11 1 8 22 16 13 4 14 16 19| 14 15 14 15 14 16 11
Would probably not help resolve the issue of Brexit 68 69 73 75 79 62 69 67 67 65 72 70| 72 63 66 68 67 68 73
Don't know 18 10 16 14 13 15 15 20 29 22 11 11| 14 22 20 17 19 15 16
Would you support or oppose holding a new
general election at this time?
Support 29 13 46 44 39 21 32 26 39 34 28 18| 31 27 37 24 27 34 30
Oppose 50 79 32 44 40 68 | 49 51 25 40 59 71| 52 48 44 57 49 47 45
Don't know 21 8 22 12 20 12 18 23 36 26 12 11| 18 25 20 19 23 19 25
If a new general election was held at this time,
do you think it would or would not help resolve
the issue of Brexit?
Would probably help resolve the issue of Brexit 16 9 23 28 20 12 17 14 19 18 14 11 17 14 20 15 13 16 16
Would probably not help resolve the issue of Brexit 69 86 61 61 66 79 70 68 55 62 78 79| 71 66 62 71 70 69 69
Don't know 15 5 17 M 14 9 13 17 27 20 8 9 12 20 18 14 17 15 15
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Theresa May should stay or go?

Support or Oppose a new General

Support or Oppose a National

Election Government
Total f:r:::: sta\snrlio::;m Don'tknow| Support | Oppose |Don'tknow| Support Oppose |Don't know
Weighted Sample| 2098 652 1004 442 612 1054 432 950 464 684
% % % % % % % % % %
14-15 31 Mar-
Mar 1 Apr
Do you think Theresa May should remain as
Prime Minister and leader of the Conservative
Party, or stand down and let someone else take
over?
Should remain Prime Minister and Conserl\ézt:j\s 33 31 100 0 0 17 47 12 24 38 22
Should stand down and let someone else take over 45 48 0 100 0 73 39 33 52 51 40
Don't know 22 21 0 0 100 10 14 55 14 11 38
If Theresa May were to stand down and
someone else was appointed Conservative
leader and Prime Minister, do you think it would
or would not help resolve the issue of Brexit?
Would probably help resolve the issue of Brexit 15 3 27 3 20 15 6 16 18 10
Would probably not help resolve the issue of Brexit 68 92 59 52 67 77 47 75 75 54
Don't know 18 4 14 44 13 8 46 9 7 37
Would you support or oppose holding a new
general election at this time?
Support 29 16 44 14 100 0 0 40 21 20
Oppose 50 76 41 33 0 100 0 47 73 39
Don't know 21 8 14 53 0 0 100 13 6 41
If a new general election was held at this time,
do you think it would or would not help resolve
the issue of Brexit?
Would probably help resolve the issue of Brexit 16 8 24 7 47 2 4 22 12 9
Would probably not help resolve the issue of Brexit 69 87 65 51 41 95 47 69 84 59
Don't know 15 4 11 41 12 3 50 8 4 32
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con |Lab | “® | Remain [Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands / f \ ot 1 Seotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2098 |692]648]|117| 808 | 864 | 1015) 1083 | 231 | 883 | 499 1485|1196 | 902 | 252 701 453 512 180

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose MPs forming a
national government, with a cabinet made up of
MPs of all the main parties, to deal with the
issue of Brexit?
Support 45 38 57 74 59 36 | 48 43 39 45 47 46| 50 39 52 45 41 46 48
Oppose 22 36 13 9 15 32 25 19 17 17 27 28| 22 22 20 26 21 21 16
Don't know 33 26 30 17 26 31 27 38 4 37 26 25| 28 39 28 29 38 34 36
If a national government involving all the main
political parties was formed, do you think it
would or would not help resolve the issue of
Brexit?
Would probably help resolve the issue of Brexit 34 29 43 60 44 28 36 33 29 32 36 38| 38 29 43 35 25 35 38
Would probably not help resolve the issue of Brexit 41 56 31 28 33 53 45 38 31 38 48 46| #1 42 32 44 45 43 28
Don't know 25 15 26 12 22 20 19 30 40 30 16 17| 21 29 25 20 29 23 34
If Britain has not agreed a deal by April 12th,
what do you think should happen?
Britain should leave the European Union W'th°c;‘;:‘| 40 |72 21 17| 11 77| 44 37 |15 28 52 62| 37 45| 26 44 46 41 28
Britain should seek a further extension 1 8 12 16 14 8 10 12 15 11 11 9 12 10 15 10 8 12 13
Britain should withdraw our application tp Ifeave and 36 15 54 62 67 7 36 36 45 43 31 24| 41 30 48 34 31 34 47
remain in the EU
Don't know 13 5 12 5 8 9 10 15 25 18 6 51 10 16 11 11 15 13 12
And if Britain has not agreed a deal by April 12th
and the European Union refused to grant a
further extension, what do you think should
happen?
Britain should leave the European Union WItho:é;: a4 76 26 20 14 82 47 41 14 32 57 68| 40 50 30 50 49 45 30
Britain should withdraw our application tp Igave and 42 19 61 72 76 10 42 43 58 51 36 26| 49 34 54 40 38 40 53
remain in the EU
Don't know 13 4 14 8 10 8 11 16 28 17 7 6 11 17 15 11 14 15 16
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Theresa May should stay o go? Support or Oppos? a new General Support or Oppose a National
Election Government
Should Should : 5 :
Total remain |stand down Don't know| Support Oppose |Don't know| Support Oppose |Don't know
Weighted Sample| 2098 652 1004 442 612 1054 432 950 464 684
% % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose MPs forming a
national government, with a cabinet made up of
MPs of all the main parties, to deal with the
issue of Brexit?
Support 45 50 50 29 61 43 29 100 0 0
Oppose 22 27 23 12 16 32 7 0 100 0
Don't know 33 23 27 59 23 25 65 0 0 100
If a national government involving all the main
political parties was formed, do you think it
would or would not help resolve the issue of
Brexit?
Would probably help resolve the issue of Brexit 34 38 37 21 47 32 20 68 6 6
Would probably not help resolve the issue of Brexit 41 49 43 27 33 53 25 20 90 37
Don't know 25 13 20 53 20 15 55 11 4 57
If Britain has not agreed a deal by April 12th,
what do you think should happen?
Britain should leave the European Union WItho:é;: 40 a7 45 20 23 59 19 33 65 24
Britain should seek a further extension 1 14 10 8 11 12 7 14 9 8
Britain should withdraw our application tp Ifeave and 36 35 38 34 61 23 32 48 23 28
remain in the EU
Don't know 13 4 7 38 5 5 42 5 3 30
And if Britain has not agreed a deal by April 12th
and the European Union refused to grant a
further extension, what do you think should
happen?
Britain should leave the European Union WItho:é;: a4 52 49 23 25 65 21 a8 69 37
Britain should withdraw our application tp Igave and 42 42 44 40 68 29 39 57 27 33
remain in the EU
Don't know 13 6 7 37 7 6 40 6 4 30
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